BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Ameren )
Transmission Company of Illinois for a )
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ) File No. EA-2025-0087
under Section 393.170.1, RSMo. relating )
to Transmission Investments in North )

)

Central Missouri.

DESIGNATION OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

COMES NOW Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois (“ATXI” or the “Company”),
pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.135(2)(B), and hereby designates the following information contained
in its filing made on December 11, 2024, as Confidential information under 20 CSR 4240-
2.135(2)(A) 1, 6, 7, and 8.

Application

1. Attachment to Appendix D to Application.

Direct Testimony of Nick Rudis

2. Schedule NR-D1,
3. Schedule NR-D3,
4, Schedule NR-D4, and
5. Schedule NR-D6

Direct Testimony of Matt Hoven

6. Schedule MH-D5.



Dated: December 11, 2024

Albert D. Sturtevant

Carmen L. Fosco

Counsel for Ameren Transmission
Company of Illinois

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2020
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 251-3018
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com
fosco@whitt-sturtevant.com

Hope Didier, Paralegal

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2020
Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 273-5085
didier@whitt-sturtevant.com

Respectfully submitted,
AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF ILLINOIS

By: /s/ Eric Dearmont
One of Their Attorneys

Eric Dearmont

Director and Assistant General Counsel
Jason Kumar, Esq.

AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149

(314) 861-4869
edearmont@ameren.com
jkumar@ameren.com

Stacey R. Scales, Paralegal
AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY
1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
(314) 554-2872, voice

(314) 554-4014, facsimile
AmerenlLService@ameren.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on
the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and the Office of the Public Counsel via

electronic mail (e-mail) on this 11" day of December, 2024.

/s/ Eric Dearmont
Eric Dearmont

Office of the Public Counsel (PSC)
Marc Poston: opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Missouri PSC Staft:
Staff Counsel: staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov
Jeff Keevil: jeff.keevil@psc.mo.gov



